NONCONTACT OPEN CHANNEL FLOW METER
MODEL 658 ULTRASONIC FLOW METER
FEATURES
• DUAL MICROPROCESSORS PROVIDE HIGH
RELIABILITY & IMPROVED PERFORMANCE.
• BUILT-IN KEYPAD FOR EASY FIELD CALIBRATION.
• SIXTEEN CHARACTER ALPHANUMERIC DISPLAY.
• EIGHT DIGIT NON-RESET TOTALIZER.

TS 658
DELTA  CONTROLS    Corporation
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
00-65801B  EEB  21 SEP 98 The most recent version of this document can be found at www.deltacnt.com/00-65801.pdf
M/N S/R TYPE MATERIAL
658B NARROW BEAM PVC
658C GEN�L PURPOSE PVC
658D EX-PROOF 316SS
M/N DESCRIPTION
1 120 VAC
2 240VAC
3 24VDC
M/N DESCRIPTION (OIL & CSA LISTED)
4X HOSEPROOF, POLYESTER/ GLASS
FIBER, STST HINGE AND LATCH
7C EX-PROOF; CLASS 1, DIVISION 1,
GROUPS C,D; 4X; ALUMINUM
M/N DESCRIPTION
AA NONE
EMC 8 DIGIT, NONRESET COUNTER,
ELECTROMECHANICAL
PSM 2� PIPE STAND MOUNT BKT
*P ADD�L CABLE; REPLACE * WITH
TOTAL FEET REQUIRED C/F IF
OVER 100 FEET
SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL TYPE: Microprocessor based.
POWER REQUIREMENTS: 120 or 240VAC; 24VDC
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE: -20º to 160ºF without heater.
ANALOG OUTPUT: Isolated 4-20 MADC, up to 1,000 loop ohms.
Better than 0.001 (12 bit) resolution.
DIGITAL INPUT/OUTPUT: RS-232 to a host computer or
telemeter.
ALARMS:  High flow rate, low flow rate, overrange and lost echo;
10 amps.
CALIBRATION ENTRY: Board mounted keypad, 20 keys.
CALIBRATION PARAMETERS: Zero, flume or weir type, flume
size, maximum flow rate (or custom 20 point head to flow
curve), blanking, dampening, flow engineering units to be
displayed, sampler frequency rate, alarm set points, RS-232
baud rate, failsafe action for outputs, and a lockout code to
prevent tampering by unauthorized persons.
INDICATION:  Board mounted 16 character, alpha-numeric LCD
display; user selectable to read flow rate, head, accumulated
flow, temperature, calibration parameters and diagnostic data.
Accumulated flow can be reset for various time studies.  LCD
illuminated display is optional.
MEMORY PROTECTION: Non-volatile, maintains stored data for
more than 5 years following loss supply power.  No battery to
replace.
SELF-DIAGNOSTICS: Continuos self-checking; various actions
programmable for various modes of detected failure.
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION: Automatic using high
accuracy 2-wire temperature transmitter; reads in ºF or ºC.
ACCURACY:  0.5% of sender/receiver range.
REPEATABILITY:  0.10% of sender/receiver range.
WIRING CONNECTIONS: Clamp type up to 12 gage (2mm).
RELAYS:  Four; SPDT, 10 amp at 240 VAC contacts
S/R SENSOR: Seal welded and potted; submergible, -40 to
+150ºF; 25 feet cable; 2 wire integral temperature transmitter;
¾� NPT stem mounting
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
DELTA CONTROLS Corporation
585 FORTSON STREET
SHREVEPORT, LA. 71107 - USA
PHONE: 318-424-8471 FAX: 318-425-2421
e-mail: delta@deltacnt.com Web Site: http://www.deltacnt.com
BASIC TYPE &
SENSOR -
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE -
HOUSING
RATE -